UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report: December 27, 2012

New Mountain Finance Corporation

(Exact name of co-registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

814-00832

(Commission File Number)

27-2978010

(IRS Employer Identification Number)

787 7th Avenue, 48th Floor, New York, NY 10019

(Address of principal executive offices)

Co-Registrant's telephone number, including area code (212) 730-0300

New Mountain Finance Holdings, L.L.C.

(Exact name of co-registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

814-00839

(Commission File Number)

26-3633318

(IRS Employer Identification Number)

787 7th Avenue, 48th Floor, New York, NY 10019 (Address of principal executive offices)

Co-Registrant's telephone number, including area code (212) 730-0300

New Mountain Finance AIV Holdings Corporation

(Exact name of co-registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

814-00902

(Commission File Number)

80-0721242

(IRS Employer Identification Number)

787 7th Avenue, 48th Floor, New York, NY 10019

(Address of principal executive offices)

Co-Registrant's telephone number, including area code (212) 730-0300

	<u></u>
Che	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On December 27, 2012, New Mountain Finance Corporation, New Mountain Finance Holdings, L.L.C. and New Mountain Finance AIV Holdings Corporation issued a joint press release, the text of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

The information disclosed under this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1 hereto, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and shall not be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing made under the Securities Act of 1933, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

- (a) Not applicable.(b) Not applicable.
- (c) Not applicable. (d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No.	Description	
99.1	Press release, dated December 27, 2012	
	2	

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this Current Report on Form 8-K to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NEW MOUNTAIN FINANCE CORPORATION

NEW MOUNTAIN FINANCE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

NEW MOUNTAIN FINANCE AIV HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Date: December 27, 2012 /s/ Adam B. Weinstein By:

Name: Adam B. Weinstein Title: Chief Financial Officer

3

New Mountain Finance Corporation Announces Declaration of a Special Dividend

NEW YORK—(BUSINESS WIRE)—December 27, 2012—New Mountain Finance Corporation (NYSE: NMFC) (the "Company", "we", "us" or "our") announced today that its board of directors has declared a special dividend of \$0.14 per share, which will be payable on January 31, 2013 to stockholders of record as of December 31, 2012. This dividend is intended to minimize to the greatest extent possible the Company's federal income or excise tax liability.

ABOUT NEW MOUNTAIN FINANCE CORPORATION

New Mountain Finance Corporation is a closed-end, non-diversified and externally managed investment company that has elected to be treated as a business development company under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended. The Company used all of the proceeds from its initial public offering as well as the proceeds from its concurrent private placement to acquire common membership units from New Mountain Finance Holdings, L.L.C. The investment objective of New Mountain Finance Holdings, L.L.C. is to generate current income and capital appreciation through the sourcing and origination of debt securities at all levels of the capital structure, including first and second lien debt, notes, bonds and mezzanine securities. In some cases, investments may include small equity interests. New Mountain Finance Holdings, L.L.C.'s investment activities are managed by its Investment Adviser, New Mountain Finance Advisers BDC, L.L.C., which is an investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended. More information about New Mountain Finance Corporation can be found on the Company's website at http://www.newmountainfinance.com.

ABOUT NEW MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, L.L.C.

New Mountain Capital, L.L.C is a New York-based private equity firm investing for long-term capital appreciation through direct investments in growth equity transactions, leveraged acquisitions, and management buyouts. The firm currently manages private and public equity funds with approximately \$9.0 billion in aggregate capital commitments. New Mountain Capital, L.L.C. seeks out the highest-quality defensive growth leaders in carefully selected industry sectors and then works intensively with management to build the value of these companies. For more information on New Mountain Capital, L.L.C., please visit www.newmountaincapital.com.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

Statements included herein may contain "forward-looking statements", which relate to our future operations, future performance or our financial condition. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance, condition or results and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Actual results and outcomes may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements as a result of a variety of factors, including those described from time to time in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission or factors that are beyond our control. New Mountain Finance Corporation undertakes no obligation to publically

update or revise any forward-looking statements made herein. All forward-looking statements speak only as of the time of this press release.

CONTACT:

New Mountain Finance Corporation Adam Weinstein, 212-220-4247 Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer